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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Matthew Gillis

CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG 
PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24 

CRS-533159 - His Majesty the King Vs. Edward O'Brien

Application to Vary

Case Management

Applications

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-533104 - His Majesty the King Vs. Craig C. Stubbard

CRS-514491 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Kenneth Hayward

SN-499952 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Nathan Cyril Burns

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 &486.5, including name of the accused

CRS-522500 - His Majesty the King Vs. Devon Gerard Burke

CRS-532816 - His Majesty the King Vs. Philip John Musgrave

PUBLICATION BAN - on bail hearing

CRS-532818 - His Majesty the King Vs. Philip John Musgrave

CRS-532819 - His Majesty the King Vs. Philip John Musgrave

PUBLICATION BAN - bail hearing

CRS-532653 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Michael James MacEachern,  

Russell Andrew MacEachern

CRS-533080 - His Majesty the King Vs. Joseph Martin Brown

SN-483158 - Alicia McNeil Vs. Amanda Boutilier,  Brian Hudson

SN-483159 - Brian Hudson Vs. Amanda Boutilier

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Chambers

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

Office

SN-533071 - Jamael's Towing Service Limited Vs. Cape Breton 

Regional Municipal

SN-431211 - Dr. Michael Ryan, Infinitee Wellness Ltd. , Barney 

Enterprises Ltd.  Vs. Roderick Jeffrie, H Hopkins Ltd , Mika Fisheries 

Ltd.

SN-424490 - Dr. Michael Ryan, Infinitee Wellness Limited  Vs. Roderick 

"Roddie" Jeffrie, Mika Fisheries Limited , H. Hopkins Limited

SN-531650 - Gwendolyn Jean Gracie Vs. Wayne Joseph(Application of) 

Gracie

SN-532652 - Jason Wardell,  Kim Cater Vs. Deborah Stewart,  Sonja 

Nucci

CRS-526310 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Leonard MACLEAN

SN-504142 - His Majesty the King v. Matthew Alvero PABON

SN-523585 - Michael Walter Coley Vs. His Majesty the King

SN-520456 - Amanda Lynn Gushue Vs. Jeffrey James Peach, Our 

Neighborhood Painters Limited

SPH-517647 - Dale March Vs. Mary Anne MacIntyre,  Hugh Brian 

MacIntyre

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Oral Decision

Pre-trial Conference

Appeals

DACs

DACs

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-525525 - His Majesty the King Vs. Connor Theodore MACINNIS Sentence10:00 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Day 2 of 3

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

SN-505545 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond LEROY

PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1)

SN-500387 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Colin Hugh TWEEDIE

PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1)

CRS-528011 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Matthew Wayne CLARKE

SN-529054 - Cape Breton Regional Municipality  Vs. R.L , Nova Scotia 

Police Review Board

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Status Report

Oral Decision

Sentence

Hearing

Day 3 of 3

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

Court Room  


